—BEACH BAR——

——AESTAURANT—
TAKE AAY AVATLABLE

BREAD OLIVES BALSAMIC 7
WI N G S Single (x7) | Double (x14) | Triple (x21)

Pick your coating: Buffalo, BBQ or Teriyaki

LEMON AND THYME CRISPY 9
SQ ] ...with garlic mayo

71319

MAC & CHEESE BITES 7
...with honey mustard BBQ sauce

CAULI BITES ..with sweet chilli dip 7
RAINBOW FALAFEL ..withcurrymayo 7
ONION RINGS 6
GARLIC FLAT BREAD 7
CHEESY GARLIC FLATBREAD
FRIES Rosemary Salted 6
CHEESY FRIES 7

DIPS | DIPS | DIPS 1.25 =

=

- Habanero Hot Sauce - Guacamole
- Garlic Mayo - Salsa

- WAX Slaw - Sour Cream
- WAX Sauce - Sweet Chilli

- Vegan Curry Mayo - Honey Mustard BBQ

Hand-stretched, topped with our classic WAX
pizza sauce and a blend of melted cheeses.

MARGHERITA “

PEPPERONI 15

i OUR CLASSIC PEPPERONI PIZZA

| WATERGATE 15 |

' HAM AND PINEAPPLE

F WAX 16}
» WAGYU BURGER, BACON, CARAMELISED ~
i ONIONS, GHERKINS AND WAX BURGER SAUCE

«
GRILLED VEGGIE PIZZA 15
. AUBERGINE, COURGETTE, TOMATOES
. MUSHROOMS AND OLIVES

| GOATY
GOATS CHEESE, CARAMELISED ONIONS,
BALSAMIC GLAZE AND ROCKET

- BBQ MEAT FEAST

7 BACON, CHICKEN, BRISKET, ONIONS,
: JALAPENOS AND A BBQ DRIZZLE

' ADDITIONAL TOPPINGS
GLUTEN FREE BASES

All burgers are served on a brioche bun with lettuce,
tomato and skin-on fries.

HUNTERS CHICKEN 15

Breaded chicken breast, bacon, Emmental cheese and
honey mustard BBQ sauce

WAX MEX 16

Breaded chicken breast, Emmental cheese,
guacamole, salsa and jalapenos

ALOHA 15

Grilled chicken breast, mozzarella, bacon,
grilled pineapple and sweet chilli sauce

THE SOUTHERN FRIED »
CHICKEN PLATE! '

Southern fried chicken burger with bacon, Emmental
cheese, onion rings and chipotle mayo. Served with
Southern-style gravy for dipping and chilli-buttered corn

BEEF BURGERS

All burgers are served on a brioche bun with lettuce,
tomato and skin-on fries.

CLASSIC WAX 16

60z Wagyu beef patty, bacon, Emmental cheese,
caramelised onions and our signature WAX sauce

SURF & TURF 18

60z Wagyu beef patty, Emmental cheese, crispy
battered king prawns and chipotle mayo

BBQ SLOW COOKED BRISKET 18

Slow-cooked brisket, Emmental cheese, tangy pickles
and honey mustard BBQ sauce

THE WAX STACK 22

60z Wagyu beef patty, hash brown, bacon, Emmental
cheese, breaded chicken, slow-cooked brisket and our
signature WAX sauce

" ALTERNATIVE

. BURGERS

All alternative burgers are served in a vegan bun with
lettuce, tomato and skin-on fries.

VEGAN WAX BURGER (v+) 16

Moving mountains plant-based patty, caramelised onions,
hash browns, vegan cheese and our vegan WAX sauce

SPICY BEAN BURGER 16
Spicy mixed bean burger with pickles and curry mayo
BAY BURGER 16

Battered fish of the day with homemade tartar sauce

@OWAX_WATERGATE_BAY
WAXWATERGATE.CO.UK *

01637 860353
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WATERGATE
FAVOURITES

CATCH OF THE DAY 17

Beer-battered catch of the day, crushed peas, chunky
chips and homemade tartar sauce

CRISPY SQUID 17

Lemon and thyme crispy squid, skin-on fries, side salad
and garlic mayo

LOADED NACHOS 10

Loaded nachos smothered in melted cheese, fajita spices,
spicy jalapenos, fresh spring onions, guacamole, sour

cream and salsa

Add chipotle chicken +3
Add honey mustard BBQ slow-cooked brisket +3
Add veggie or vegan chilli (V+) +3

SURFERS SALAD 12

Salad leaves, cucumber, tomatoes, red onion, mixed
peppers, spring onion, parsley and honey mustard
dressing

Add grilled chicken +3
Add rainbow falafel & curry mayo +3
Add goats cheese +3

B Sy =T 3 farm

D ESSERTS

S’MORES BROWNIE s

With toasted marshmallows, biscuit crumbs,
chocolate sauce and chocolate ice cream

' Retro
i KNICKERBOCKER GLORY s

~ Layers of ice cream, fruit and jelly, topped
B~ with whipped cream, sprinkles and a flake

SALTED CARAMEL
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POPCORN SUNDAE

Caramel ice cream, caramel sauce and
caramel popcorn topped with whipped cream

STRAWBERRY PAVLOVA 3

Meringue, strawberry ice cream, strawberries,
whipped cream and strawberry sauce

CHEESECAKE
OF THE DAY

Ask your server about today’s special.

Callestick



COORS

OFFSHORE PILSNER
MADRI

DOOM BAR
ATLANTIC ALE

BREW DOG PUNK IPA

BREW DOG WINGMAN IPA

BREW DOG HAZY JANE
RATTLER ORIGINAL
COLD RIVER CIDER

WAX FRUITS CIDER

PERONI NRB
PERONI GF

PERONI LIBERA 0.0%
CORONA EXTRA

CRABBIES GINGER BEER
RATTLER ORIGINAL
RATTLER BERRY
RATTLER PEAR

Pint

5.75
6.00
6.00
5.50
6.00
R
WA
6.50
6.00
5.75

6.00

Half
2.75
3.00
3.00
2.75
3.00
KR
3.50
3.50
3.00
2.75

3.00

330ml
4.50

4.75
3.50
4.50
500ml
5.50
6.00
6.00

6.00

JACK DANIELS
BUFFALO TRACE
GLENFIDDICH

ABSOLUTE
ABSOLUTE FLAYOURS

BACARDI CARTA BLANCA
CAPTAIN MORGAN SPICED
KRAKEN

MALIBU

HAVANA

BEEFEATER
TARQUINS

Please ask your server for options

BAILEYS (50ml)
DISARONNO
ARCHERS

SAMBUCA

APEROL SPRITZ
PIMM’S & LEMONADE
TEQUILA

4.00
4.00
5.00

4.00
4.00

4.00
4.00
4.50
4.00
4.00

4.00
5.00

5.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
9.00
7.00
4.00

COASTAL RESERVE

Sauvignon Blanc
Btl 24.00 175mm 5.85 250m18.25

SQUEALING PIG

Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc
Bt 30.00 175mm 7.25 250m110.25

CA’DEL LAGO

Pinot Grigio
Bil 24.00 175mm 5.85 250m18.25

RE

COASTAL RESERVE

Merlot
Bt124.00 175mm 5.85 250m18.25

FAIRWAY
Shiraz

Bi1 24.00 175mm 5.85 250m18.25

ROSE

TAIL SIDE
White Zinfandel

Bi1 24.00 175mm 5.85 250m18.25
CA’'DEL LAGO

Pinot Grigio Rose
Bt124.00 175mm 5.85 250m18.25

JLES

CHIO PROSECCO
8t130.00

CHIO PROSECCO

Doc Spumante
Bt 20cl 8.00

T = ——

PEPSI MAX
DIET PEPSI
LEMONADE

J20

Pint
3.90
3.90
3.90

Half

1.95
1.95
1.95

3.00

Apple & Raspberry | Orange & Passion Fruit | Apple & Mango

SIMPLY BLACKCURRANT
SIMPLY ORANGE
APPLETISER
ELDERFLOWER PRESSE
FEVER TREE SELECTION
PEPSI | PEPSI MAX CAN
TANGO ORANGE CAN
ORANGE JUICE

APPLE JUICE
PINEAPPLE JUICE
CRANBERRY JUICE
MONSTER

BOTTLED WATER still | Sparkling

ESPRESSO
AMERICANO

FLAT WHITE

LATTE

CAPPUCCINO

MOCHA

BABYCCINO

TEA

HOT CHOCOLATE
WAX HOT CHOCOLATE

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

2.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
2.80
2.00
2.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
3.00
2.00

3.00
3.00
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
1.00
3.00
3.50
4.50



