

TAKE AWAY AVAILABLE

# SMALL PLATES

#### **BREAD OLIVES BALSAMIC**

WINGS Single (x7) | Double (x14) | Triple (x21) 7 13 19 Pick your coating: Buffalo, BBQ or Teriyaki

LEMON AND THYME CRISPY
SQUID ...with garlic mayo

MAC & CHEESE BITES
...with honey mustard BBQ sauce

CAULI BITES ...with sweet chilli dip 7

RAINBOW FALAFEL ...with curry mayo 7

ONION RINGS

GARLIC FLAT BREAD
CHEESY GARLIC FLATBREAD

FRIES Rosemary Salted

**CHEESY FRIES** 

#### DIPS | DIPS | DIPS | 1.29

- Habanero Hot Sauce
- Garlic Mayo
- WAX Slaw
- WAX Sauce
- WAX Jauce
- Vegan Curry Mayo
- Guacamole
- Salsa
- Sour Cream
- Sweet Chilli
- Honey Mustard BBQ

### PIZZA

Hand-stretched, topped with our classic WAX pizza sauce and a blend of melted cheeses.

MARGHERITA 14

PEPPERONI 15

OUR CLASSIC PEPPERONI PIZZA

WATERGATE 15

HAM AND PINEAPPLE

WAX 16

WAX

WAGYU BURGER, BACON, CARAMELISED

ONIONS. GHERKINS AND WAX BURGER SAUCE

15

16

+ 1.50

15

16

15

22

GRILLED VEGGIE PIZZA
AUBERGINE, COURGETTE, TOMATOES
MUSHROOMS AND OLIVES

GOATY
GOATS CHEESE, CARAMELISED ONIONS,
BALSAMIC GLAZE AND ROCKET

BBQ MEAT FEAST BACON, CHICKEN, BRISKET, ONIONS, JALAPEÑOS AND A BBQ DRIZZLE

ADDITIONAL TOPPINGS + 1

### CHICKEN BURGERS

All burgers are served on a brioche bun with lettuce, tomato and skin-on fries.

#### **HUNTERS CHICKEN**

**GLUTEN FREE BASES** 

Breaded chicken breast, bacon, Emmental cheese and honey mustard BBQ sauce

#### WAX MEX

Breaded chicken breast, Emmental cheese, guacamole, salsa and jalapeños

#### ALOHA

Grilled chicken breast, mozzarella, bacon, grilled pineapple and sweet chilli sauce

# THE SOUTHERN FRIED CHICKEN PLATE!

CHEFS PLATE!

Southern fried chicken burger with bacon, Emmental cheese, onion rings and chipotle mayo. Served with Southern-style gravy for dipping and chilli-buttered corn

### BEEF BURGERS

All burgers are served on a brioche bun with lettuce, tomato and skin-on fries.

#### **CLASSIC WAX**

6oz Wagyu beef patty, bacon, Emmental cheese, caramelised onions and our signature WAX sauce

#### **SURF & TURF**

6oz Wagyu beef patty, Emmental cheese, crispy battered king prawns and chipotle mayo

#### BBO SLOW COOKED BRISKET 18

Slow-cooked brisket, Emmental cheese, tangy pickles and honey mustard BBQ sauce

#### THE WAX STACK

6oz Wagyu beef patty, hash brown, bacon, Emmental cheese, breaded chicken, slow-cooked brisket and our signature WAX sauce



All alternative burgers are served in a vegan bun with lettuce, tomato and skin-on fries.

#### **VEGAN WAX BURGER (V+)**

Moving mountains plant-based patty, caramelised onions, hash browns, vegan cheese and our vegan WAX sauce

#### SPICY BEAN BURGER

Spicy mixed bean burger with pickles and curry mayo

#### **BAY BURGER**

Battered fish of the day with homemade tartar sauce



@WAX

@WAX\_WATERGATE\_BAY WAXWATERGATE.CO.UK 01637 860353



# WATERGATE FAVOURITES

#### **CATCH OF THE DAY**

Beer-battered catch of the day, crushed peas, chunky chips and homemade tartar sauce

17

10

+ 3

+ 3

12

Callestick

Farm

#### **CRISPY SQUID**

16

18

22

16

16

Lemon and thyme crispy squid, skin-on fries, side salad and garlic mayo

#### LOADED NACHOS

Loaded nachos smothered in melted cheese, fajita spices, spicy jalapeños, fresh spring onions, guacamole, sour cream and salsa

Add chipotle chicken + 3

Add honey mustard BBQ slow-cooked brisket Add veggie or vegan chilli (V+)

#### **SURFERS SALAD**

Salad leaves, cucumber, tomatoes, red onion, mixed peppers, spring onion, parsley and honey mustard dressing

Add grilled chicken +3
Add rainbow falafel & curry mayo +3
Add goats cheese +3

#### Application of the many common state of the state of the

### **DESSERTS**

#### S'MORES BROWNIE

With toasted marshmallows, biscuit crumbs, chocolate sauce and chocolate ice cream

#### Retro

#### **KNICKERBOCKER GLORY** 8

Layers of ice cream, fruit and jelly, topped with whipped cream, sprinkles and a flake

## SALTED CARAMEL POPCORN SUNDAE

Caramel ice cream, caramel sauce and caramel popcorn topped with whipped cream

#### **STRAWBERRY PAVLOVA** 8

Meringue, strawberry ice cream, strawberries, whipped cream and strawberry sauce

#### CHEESECAKE OF THE DAY

Ask your server about today's special.



# DRAUGHT

	PIIIL	паш
COORS	5.75	2.75
OFFSHORE PILSNER	6.00	3.00
MADRI	6.00	3.00
DOOM BAR	5.50	2.75
ATLANTIC ALE	6.00	3.00
BREW DOG PUNK IPA	6.50	3.50
BREW DOG WINGMAN IPA	6.25	3.50
BREW DOG HAZY JANE	6.50	3.50
RATTLER ORIGINAL	6.00	3.00
COLD RIVER CIDER	5.75	2.75
WAX FRUITS CIDER	6.00	3.00

## **BOTTLES & CANS**

	330ml
PERONI NRB	4.50
PERONI GF	4.75
PERONI LIBERA 0.0%	3.50
CORONA EXTRA	4.50
	500ml
CRABBIES GINGER BEER	5.50
RATTLER ORIGINAL	6.00
RATTLER BERRY	6.00
RATTLER PEAR	6.00

### **WHISKEY**

JACK DANIELS	4.00
BUFFALO TRACE	4.00
GLENFIDDICH	5 00

### VODKA

ABSOLUTE	4.00
ABSOLUTE FLAVOURS	4.00

### RUM

BACARDI CARTA BLANCA	4.00
CAPTAIN MORGAN SPICED	4.00
KRAKEN	4.50
MALIBU	4.00
HAVANA	4.00

# GIN

BEEFEATER	4.00
TARQUINS	5.00

Please ask your server for options

## OTHER

BAILEYS (50ml)	5.00
DISARONNO	4.00
ARCHERS	4.00
SAMBUCA	4.00
APEROL SPRITZ	9.00
PIMM'S & LEMONADE	7.00
TEOUILA	4.00

# WINE

### WHITE

#### **COASTAL RESERVE**

Sauvignon Blanc

Btl 24.00 175mm 5.85 250ml 8.25

#### **SQUEALING PIG**

Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc Btl 30.00 175mm 7.25 250ml 10.25

#### **CA'DEL LAGO**

Pinot Grigio

Btl 24.00 175mm 5.85 250ml 8.25

### RED

#### **COASTAL RESERVE**

Merlot

Btl 24.00 175mm 5.85 250ml 8.25

#### **FAIRWAY**

Shiraz

Btl 24.00 175mm 5.85 250ml 8.25

### ROSE

#### TAIL SIDE

White Zinfandel

Btl 24.00 175mm 5.85 250ml 8.25

#### **CA'DEL LAGO**

Pinot Grigio Rose

Btl 24.00 175mm 5.85 250ml 8.25

### **BUBBLES**

**CHIO PROSECCO** 

Btl 30.00

#### **CHIO PROSECCO**

Doc Spumante

Btl 20cl 8.00

### SOFT DRAUGHT

Pint Half
PEPSI MAX 3.90 1.95
DIET PEPSI 3.90 1.95
LEMONADE 3.90 1.95

### **OTHER**

J20		3.00
Apple & Raspberry   Orange & Passion Fruit   A	pple & I	Mango
SIMPLY BLACKCURRANT		2.00
SIMPLY ORANGE		2.00
APPLETISER		3.00
ELDERFLOWER PRESSE		3.00
FEVER TREE SELECTION		2.80
PEPSI   PEPSI MAX CAN		2.00
TANGO ORANGE CAN		2.00
ORANGE JUICE	3.00	1.50
APPLE JUICE	3.00	1.50
PINEAPPLE JUICE	3.00	1.50
CRANBERRY JUICE	3.00	1.50
MONSTER		3.00
BOTTLED WATER Still   Sparkling		2.00

# HOT DRINKS

ESPRESSO	3.00
AMERICANO	3.00
FLAT WHITE	3.50
LATTE	3.50
CAPPUCCINO	3.50
MOCHA	3.50
BABYCCINO	1.00
TEA	3.00
HOT CHOCOLATE	3.50
WAX HOT CHOCOLATE	4.50